Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:53:18AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED PROF TECH SVCS

ADVANCED DISPOSAL
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MMS
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MES

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAG(
DEBT SERVICE DUES & FEES

AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000171658 READING CURRICULUM

AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

BERNADETTE HANNA
ADMINISTRATION TRAVEL-2/6/18-6/26/18

BMO

BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE
MES iPad Apps

Middle School iPad Apps

BMO - BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES

BMO - DUNKIN® DONUTS
Middle School PBIS Supplies

Middle School PBIS Supplies
Middle School PBIS Supplies

BMO - HAWTHORN SUITES BY WYNDHAM
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.

ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.

Override

Batch #

16

16
16

16

31

16

16

16

16

19,981
19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981
19,981
19,981

19,981
19,981
19,981
19,981
19,981

Amount

157.50

$157.50

315.00
375.00

$690.00

200.00

$200.00

34,000.00

$34,000.00

4,100.48

$4,100.48

600.54

$600.54

137.90

$137.90

22.89

$22.89

2.99
2.99
$5.98

122.80
$122.80

43.14
$43.14

65.88
12.54
17.16
$95.58

122.08
122.08
122.08
122.08
122.08

Page 1 of 6

State Account Number

10-2310-319-00

20-2542-321-03
20-2542-321-02

30-5400-640-00

10-1110-420-02

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

10-2320-332-00-1

10-1114-390-02-1
10-1124-390-03-1
APPLE ITUNES STORE

20-2545-410-02
BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET

20-2545-410-02
CHICO'S, LLC.

10-1120-410-03-2
10-1120-410-03-2
10-1120-410-03-2
DUNKIN® DONUTS

10-1500-332-00
10-1500-332-00
10-1500-332-00
10-1500-332-00
10-1500-332-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:53:18AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override

ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.

BMO - IASBO
IASBO ANNUAL CONF TRAVEL-JOHNS

BMO - ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS

BMO - ILLINOIS TOLLWAY
RELOAD BUS IPASS

RELOAD BUS IPASS
RELOAD BUS IPASS

BMO - INSECT LORE
ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES

BMO - OFFICEMAX CONTRACT
ELEM CURRIC - JOURNALS

BMO - PANERA BREAD CAFE
PRINCIPAL FOOD - CONTRACTED

BMO - PAR, INC.
PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES

BMO - SUBWAY SANDWICHES & SALADS
CLEARING-STUDENT COUNCIL ACTIVITY

CLEARING-STUDENT COUNCIL ACTIVITY

BMO - SURVEY MONKEY.COM
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE

BMO - TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES-ESCAPE ROOM PUZZLES

BMO - U-HAUL MOVING & STORAGE
SUPPORT SERVICES RENTAL

BMO - WALGREENS
PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

BMO - WALMART
Middle School PBIS Supplies

BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES
CLEARING-ART NIGHT SUPPLIES

BMO - White Chocolate Grill
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES

Batch #
19,981

19,981

19,981
19,981

19,981
19,981
19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981
19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981

19,981
19,981
19,981
19,981

19,981

Amount
122.08

$732.48

204.94
$204.94

70.00
70.00
$140.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
$300.00

79.91
$79.91

72.98
$72.98

102.82
$102.82

78.75
$78.75

36.49
72.98
$109.47

288.00
$288.00

49.00
$49.00

53.48
$53.48

205.95
$205.95

44.77
56.24
128.30
74.63
$303.94

31.88
$31.88

Page 2 of 6

State Account Number
10-1500-332-00

HAWTHORN SUITES BY WYNDHAM

10-2210-332-01
IASBO

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-03
ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY

40-2550-331-00-3
40-2550-331-00-3
40-2550-331-00-3
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

10-1116-410-02
INSECT LORE

10-1110-410-02-1
OFFICEMAX CONTRACT

10-2410-315-02
PANERA BREAD CAFE

10-2140-410-00-24620
PAR, INC.

10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99
SUBWAY SANDWICHES & SALADS

10-2660-390-00
SURVEY MONKEY.COM

10-2410-410-03
TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS

10-2190-325-03
U-HAUL MOVING & STORAGE

10-1110-410-02-2
WALGREENS

10-1120-410-03-2
10-2310-410-00-1
10-3500-410-02
10-1999-00-99
WALMART

10-2210-332-02
White Chocolate Grill
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Bills Payable List Page 3 of 6

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:53:18AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BMO W Payee Vendor Total
CDW GOVERNMENT
0000171617 MICROSOFT OFFICE LICENSE 16 5,452.72  10-2660-390-00
$5,452.72
CHILD'S VOICE SCHOOL
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION 16 3,239.88 10-1912-670-00
$3,239.88
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-APRIL 16 631.43  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-APRIL 16 487.90 20-2542-465-02
$1,119.33
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 31 139.29  40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 31 282.39  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 281.71  20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 333.14  20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 31 56.30 20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 199.69 10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 112.70  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 211.38  10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 479.25  10-2410-223-02
BOARD OF ED DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 469.61  10-2310-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 108.03  10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 165.60 10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INSL 31 112.70  10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 110.07  10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 285.41  10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 166.18  10-2140-223-00
HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 56.50 10-2130-223-03
SOCIAL WORK DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 276.16  10-2113-223-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VISION | 31 100.53  10-1800-223-00
GIFTED DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 190.92  10-1650-223-00
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 44428 10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 222,58 10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 169.30  10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 166.38  10-1207-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 169.20 10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 501.66 10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 44516  10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURAN( 31 219.76  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURAN( 31 65.75  10-1204-223-02
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRED DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 56.50 10-1202-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 56.50 10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INE 31 161.70  10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 56.50  10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 307.42 10-1122-223-03
MS MUSIC DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 268.07  10-1121-223-00
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 56.50 10-1120-223-03-06
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Bills Payable List Page 4 of 6

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:53:18AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 1,431.92  10-1120-223-03
RTI DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 109.88  10-1115-223-03
RTI DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 222,58 10-1115-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 219.17  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 112.99  10-1114-223-00
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 110.07  10-1113-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 108.61  10-1112-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 194.62  10-1111-223-00
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 2,213.34  10-1110-223-02
$12,228.00
ENGLER CALLAWAY BAASTEN & SF
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 16 2,376.00 80-2369-318-00
$2,376.00
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 24.31  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 168.68  20-2542-410-02
$192.99
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 16 160.00 20-2542-323-02
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 16 340.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS BLDG SVS REPAIR & MAINT 16 328.00 20-2542-323-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 162.50 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 109.38  20-2542-410-02
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 16 680.00 20-2542-323-02
ECT
HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 16 6,318.77  80-2369-318-00
$6,318.77
ICE SNOW REMOVAL & LANDSCAPI
GROUNDS SERVICES REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 16 625.00 20-2543-323-02
GROUNDS SERVICES REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 16 1,250.00 20-2543-323-02
GROUNDS SERVICES REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 16 1,250.00 20-2543-323-03
$3,125.00
JANENE OLANDESE
Tuition Reimb - MMS 16 600.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 16 600.00 10-2210-230-03
Tuition Reimb - MMS 16 600.00 10-2210-230-03
$1,800.00
LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE (
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-pederson,usmillel 10 30.00 10-2210-314-02
$30.00
LAURA SIKORSKI
BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL 16 7.08 10-2520-332-00
$7.08
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 85.76  20-2542-410-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 5 of 6

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:53:18AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 20.00 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 31.98 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 16 1212 20-2542-410-02
$149.86
MICHELLE VALDEZ
ACTIVITY BUS REFUND 16 80.00 10-1999-00-99
$80.00
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 16 243.80 40-2550-323-00
$243.80
MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND
RevTrak-Yearbook Payments 16 250.00 10-1999-00-99
RevTrak-24 Hour Challenge Payments 16 800.00 10-1999-00-99
$1,050.00
MILLBURN PTO
PTO PAYMENT FROM APRIL ASH 16 16.00  10-1999-00-99
CHICK FIL A FUNDRAISER 16 50.00 10-1999-00-99
$66.00
PEDIATRIC INTERACTIONS, INC.
SPEECH CONTRACTUAL 16 150.00 10-2150-300-02
$150.00
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 16 50.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS BLDG SVS REPAIR & MAINT 16 50.00 20-2542-323-03
$100.00
Raptor Technologies LLC
0000171684 Raptor Check In Software Annual Renewal 16 540.00 10-2410-390-02
0000171684 Raptor Check In Software Annual Renewal 16 540.00 10-2410-390-03
$1,080.00
RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 16 55.88 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 16 185.43  40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 16 33.80 40-2550-402-00
BUS OIL CHANGE 16 28.00 40-2550-323-00
$303.11
REVTRAK
RevTrak Fees 19,991 103.14  10-2520-317-11
$103.14
S.E.D.O.L.
SEDOL IMRF LEVY 16 8,404.00 50-4100-600-00
$8,404.00
SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |
0000171579 Mixed Media Paper 16 60.42 10-1123-410-03
$60.42

Smart Team Building
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 16 1,398.00 10-2210-314-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:53:18AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
SUPPLYWORKS

0000171676 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

0000171676 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

0000171679 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

SUSAN STONE
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES

SUZANNE DEKORSI
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-ISTE

T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER-4/15/18-6/15/18
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC

WEX BANK
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES
FUEL GROUNDS EQUP MMS
BUS FUEL

WILLOWGLEN ACADEMY IL
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION

WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER

Override

Batch #

16
16
16

10

16

16

16
16

16

19,971
19,971
19,971

16

16

Report Total

Amount

$1,398.00

132.60
208.80
419.10

$760.50

658.04

$658.04

165.90

$165.90

2,161.16

$2,161.16

1,385.28
25.00

$1,410.28

113.00

$113.00

351.82
91.30
3,450.24

$3,893.36

3,746.55

$3,746.55

46.00

$46.00
$106,733.18

——r—

State Account Number

20-2542-410-02-1
20-2542-410-02-1
20-2542-410-02-1

10-2210-332-02

10-2210-332-02

10-1110-822-00

20-2540-370-03
20-2546-323-03

40-2550-319-00

20-2545-464-02
20-2545-464-03
40-2550-400-00

10-1912-670-00

20-2540-370-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 07/13/2018 11:55:32AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 6/1/18 to 6/30/18

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
AMAZON
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SUPPLIES 25 12.95 10-2139-410-00-24620
SPEECH SUPPLIES 25 28.00 10-2150-410-00-24620
BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES-SALES TAX REFUND 25 (3.12) 10-2310-410-00
BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES-SALES TAX REFUND 25 (1.87) 10-2310-410-00
0000171634 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 25 23.81  10-2520-400-00
0000171637 RETIREMENT GIFT 25 87.80 10-2310-410-00-1
0000171640 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 25 7.99 20-2542-410-02-1
0000171641 MMS LRC SUPPLIES 25 11.88  10-2220-410-03
0000171641 MMS LRC SUPPLIES 25 23.78  10-2220-431-03
0000171645 RETIREMENT GIFT 25 91.05 10-2310-410-00
0000171652 Learning Dev Supplies 25 96.00 10-1206-410-00-24620
0000171657 CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 4.04 10-3500-410-02
0000171657 CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 143.96  10-3500-410-02
0000171660 BACK UP DRIVES 25 199.96 10-2660-419-03
0000171660 BACK UP DRIVES 25 199.96 10-2660-419-02
0000171632 TONER 25 1,993.68 10-1114-414-03
0000171632 TONER 25 1,993.67 10-1114-414-02
$4,913.54
AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000171658 MES READING CURRICULUM 28 5,850.00 10-1110-420-02
T $5850.00
Angelyn Richardson
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 430.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 450.00 10-2210-230-02
$880.00
APPLE INC
0000171673 MACBOOK PRO 28 2,5699.00 10-2660-550-01
0000171673 MACBOOKS 28 6,237.00 10-2660-715-00
$8,836.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED 25 2,216.76  10-2560-315-00
T 5221676
ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RMS, INC.
BOARD OF ED BOND INS 25 5,000.00 10-2310-383-00
$5,000.00
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 25 1,754.57  20-2540-342-00
T $1,75457
BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 2 28 271.50 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 3 28 271.50 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 4 28 27150 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 96.04 40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 5 28 271.50 40-2550-323-00
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Printed: 07/13/2018 11:55:32AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 6/1/18 to 6/30/18

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 96.04  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 6 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 7 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 8 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 9 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 11 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 12 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 13 28 271.50 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 14 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 15 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 16 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR-BUS 17 28 271.50  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 78.44  40-2550-402-00
BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR- BUS 19,20,21,22 28 388.00 40-2550-323-00

$5,672.30
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLI
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURANCE 28 294.23  40-2551-222-00
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 28 492.64  40-2550-222-00
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 28 599.71  20-2540-222-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 28 734.34  20-2540-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 28 122.39  20-2540-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE 28 367.79  10-3500-222-02
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 28 122.39  10-2520-222-00
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 28 582.81  10-2410-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 28 1,043.25 10-2410-222-02
BOARD OF ED MEDICAL INS 28 659.74  10-2310-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 28 225.80 10-2220-222-03
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 28 353.65 10-2220-222-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 28 232.53  10-2210-222-00
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 28 242.66  10-2150-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 28 507.83  10-2150-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MEDICAL INS 28 365.05 10-2140-222-00
HEALTH MEDICAL INS 28 122.39  10-2130-222-03
SOCIAL WORKERS MEDICAL INS 28 573.84 10-2113-222-00
GIFTED MEDICAL INS 28 351.04 10-1650-222-00
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 28 976.99  10-1225-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 28 367.17  10-1209-222-03
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 28 122.39  10-1209-222-02-24620
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AUTISM MEDICAL INS 28 24478  10-1209-222-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 28 244.78  10-1207-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 28 354.92  10-1207-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 28 947.46  10-1206-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 28 367.17  10-1206-222-02-24620
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 28 367.17  10-1206-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 28 485.31  10-1204-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 28 130.54  10-1204-222-02
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRED MEDICAL INS 28 122.39  10-1202-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 28 225.77  10-1124-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 28 122.39  10-1123-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 28 606.43  10-1122-222-03
MS MUSIC MEDICAL INS 28 593.70  10-1121-222-00
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 28 122.39  10-1120-222-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 28 2,815.02 10-1120-222-03
RTI MEDICAL INS 28 208.79  10-1115-222-03
RTI MEDICAL INS 28 487.44  10-1115-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 28 471.62  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 28 232.53 10-1114-222-00
ELEMENTARY ART MEDICAL INS 28 15.77  10-1113-222-00
BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 28 213.12  10-1111-222-00
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 28 244.78  10-1112-222-02
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 28 4,559.90 10-1110-222-02
52364480
BSN SPORTS
0000171545 Athletic Supplies 25 207.08  10-1500-400-00
0000171545 Athletic Supplies 25 207.08  10-1500-400-00
$414.16
CARLY KRAFT
BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL 5/7/18-6/28/18 28 16.40  10-2520-332-00
$16.40
CHILDS VOICE SCHOOL
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION 25 2,159.92  10-1912-670-00
$2,159.92
CLIC
INSURANCE PMTS INSURANCE 29 64,028.00 10-2364-380-00
INSURANCE PMTS LIAB INSURANCE 29 2,950.00 80-2364-380-00
INSURANCE PMTS LIAB INSURANCE 29 2,050.00 80-2364-380-00
WORKERS' COMP LIABILITY INSURANCE 29 88,000.00 80-2362-380-00
WORKERS® COMP WORKERS COMP INS 29 6,467.00 10-2362-382-00
~Sie349500
CONNECTION'S DAY SCHOOL
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION 28 2,220.30  10-1912-670-00
$2,220.30
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY5/11-6/12 26 10,274.96  20-2542-466-02
81027496
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CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY5/11-6/12 26 10,5626.70  20-2542-466-03
~ $10,526.70
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 28 12.63 40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 28 25.65 40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 28 25.58 20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 28 30.25 20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 28 5.11  20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 28 18.13  10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 10.24  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 19.20 10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 43.52  10-2410-223-02
BOARD OF ED DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 42.65 10-2310-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 9.81  10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 15.04  10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INSL 28 10.24  10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 10.00 10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 25.95 10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 15.09  10-2140-223-00
HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 5.13 10-2130-223-03
SOCIAL WORK DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 25.08 10-2113-223-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VISION | 28 9.13  10-1800-223-00
GIFTED DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 17.34  10-1650-223-00
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 40.35 10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 20.21  10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 15.37  10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 15.11  10-1207-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 15.37  10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURA 28 4556  10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURA 28 40.43 10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURAN( 28 19.96 10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURAN( 28 5.97 10-1204-223-02
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRED DENTAL-VISION INSUF 28 5.13 10-1202-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 5.13 10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INS 28 14.68 10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 5.13 10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUF 28 27.92 10-1122-223-03
MS MUSIC DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 24.34 10-1121-223-00
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 28 5.13 10-1120-223-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 130.04  10-1120-223-03
RTI DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 9.98 10-1115-223-03
RTI DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 20.21  10-1115-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 19.90 10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 10.26  10-1114-223-00
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 10.00 10-1113-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 9.86 10-1112-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 17.67  10-1111-223-00
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INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 28 201.00 10-1110-223-02
$1,110.48
ERIC WALT KIRKLING
LUNCH FEES STUDENT-REFUND 25 17.10 10-1611-02-22
$17.10
EURMAX CANOPY
0000171573 ATHLETIC SUPPLIES 25 899.90 10-1500-400-00
$899.90
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROU
ABSENCE/SUBSTITUTE MGMT SOFTWARE 25 6,660.25 10-2660-390-00
$6,660.25
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 28 760.00 20-2542-323-02
$760.00
GURNEE ROTARY
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES 25 193.50 10-2320-640-00
$193.50
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 28 170.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 61.12  20-2542-410-02
$231.12
INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT (
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 25 230.95 20-2542-323-02
MMS BLDG SVS REPAIR & MAINT 25 258.10 20-2542-323-03
$489.05
IXL LEARNING
0000171671 IXL SITE LICENSE (K-8 125 STUDENTS) 28 1,688.00 10-1115-390-00
$1,688.00
JENNIFER ALLIE
EMPLOYEE COMPUTER PURCH EQUIPMENT 28 674.09 10-1110-700-00-1
$674.09
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
SECURITY SERVICE 7/1/18-9/30/18 25 66.49 20-2542-323-02
SECURITY SERVICE 7/1/18-9/30/18 25 33.25 20-2542-323-03
$99.74
KESHET
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION 25 3,377.22  10-1912-670-00
$3,377.22
LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 25 2,100.00 10-2138-319-00
$2,100.00
MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 28 35.17  10-1206-221-02-24620
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 28 64.30 40-2551-221-00
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 146.01  40-2550-221-00
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 58.87 20-2540-221-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 6 of 9

Printed: 07/13/2018 11:55:32AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 6/1/18 to 6/30/18

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 69.71  20-2540-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 15.57  20-2540-221-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 68.55 10-3500-221-02
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 28 28.66 10-2520-221-00
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 52.83 10-2410-221-03
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 85.52  10-2410-221-02
BOARD OF ED LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 172.11  10-2310-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 18.51  10-2220-221-03
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 27.27 10-2220-221-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 166.46  10-2210-221-00
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 15.49 10-2150-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 64.83 10-2150-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 36.02 10-2140-221-00
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 24.40 10-2139-221-00
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 20.60 10-2130-221-03
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 13.32 10-2130-221-02
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 32.15 10-2113-221-02
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 17.35 10-2113-221-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABILITY 28 8.52  10-1800-221-00-23305
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABILITY 28 16.73  10-1800-221-00
GIFTED LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 48.95 10-1650-221-00
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 85.59  10-1225-221-02
SP ED ADAPTED PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 9.84 10-1212-221-00
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 46.32  10-1209-221-03
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 17.12  10-1209-221-02-24620
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 24.09 10-1209-221-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 27.11  10-1207-221-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 3540 10-1207-221-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 28 83.04 10-1206-221-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 86.13 10-1206-221-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 21.30 10-1204-221-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 29.28  10-1204-221-02
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRED LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 8.60 10-1202-221-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 11.23  10-1200-221-00
FOREIGN LANGUAGE (3-1 28 1456  10-1125-211-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢ 28 29.05 10-1124-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 19.52  10-1123-221-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 48.26  10-1122-221-03
MS MUSIC LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 42.76  10-1121-221-00
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 308.44 10-1120-221-03
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 16.27  10-1115-221-03
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 90.63  10-1115-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 68.55  10-1114-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 29.05 10-1114-221-00
ELEMENTARY ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 13.94  10-1113-221-00
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 31.53 10-1112-221-02
BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 28 12.70  10-1111-221-00
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins 28 487.37  10-1110-221-02
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T $3,005.58
MELISSA LOWRANCE
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 600.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 600.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 600.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,800.00
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 125.26  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 27.72  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 78.08 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 19.85 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 33.72  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 87.91 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 17.97  20-2542-410-02
$390.51
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 2217  20-2542-410-02
$22.17
MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND
INST FREE/REDUCED FIELD TRIPS 25 25.00 10-1110-319-02-2
$25.00
NCS PEARSON, INC.
PSYCH SUPPLIES 25 226.05 10-2140-410-00
$226.05
NWEA
0000171589 MAP Growth Math, Reading & Language 26 15,250.00  10-2230-390-00
$15,250.00
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP 25 48.30 10-2310-350-00
$48.30
PAR, INC.
0000171662 Psych Supplies 25 80.30 10-2140-410-00-24620
0000171662 Psych Supplies 25 49.50 10-2140-410-00-24620
T $12980
PEDIATRIC INTERACTIONS, INC.
SPEECH SPEECH CONTRACTUAL 28 450.00 10-2150-300-00
$450.00
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MMS BLDG SVS REPAIR & MAINT 28 50.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS BLDG SVS REPAIR & MAINT 28 100.00 20-2542-323-03
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 28 50.00 20-2542-323-02
MES BLDG SVCS REPAIR & MAINT 28 100.00 20-2542-323-02
$300.00
RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY
MMS BLDG SVS REPAIR & MAINT 25 1,870.26  20-2542-323-03
$1,870.26
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S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED TUITION TUITION 28 2,493.36  10-4120-670-00
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 25 801.50 10-2210-314-02
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS 25 801.50 10-2210-314-03
$4,096.36
SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 612.61 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 393.30 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 343.76  20-2542-410-03
$1,349.67
SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT 25 89.00 10-2520-314-00
$89.00
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000171669 OFFICE SUPPLIES 28 22.58 10-2410-410-03
0000171669 OFFICE SUPPLIES 28 22.69 10-2410-410-03
$45.27
STEPHEN JOHNS
BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL 28 407.34  10-2520-332-00
$407.34
SUPPLYWORKS
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 38.20 20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 42.67  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 147.59  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 41.87  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 361.45 20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 299.04  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 251.57  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 374.50 20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 225.78  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171664 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 243.86  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171667 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 640.76  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171667 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 830.58  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171667 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 44.71  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171667 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 328.27  20-2542-410-02-1
0000171667 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 317.50 20-2542-410-02-1
0000171668 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 69.60 20-2542-410-03-1
0000171668 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 208.80 20-2542-410-03-1
0000171668 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 60.56  20-2542-410-03-1
0000171668 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 184.23  20-2542-410-03-1
0000171674 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28 1,283.95 20-2542-410-02-1
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 249.00 20-2542-410-02-1
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 56.00 20-2542-410-02-1
$6,300.49
TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REV(
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-5/30/2018 25 1,410.00 20-2540-342-00
$1,410.00
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TOP LINE TRANSPORTATION CO.
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCS

VERIZON WIRELESS
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE

COMMUNICATION SERVICES

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION

Override Batch #

28

28
28

28

Report Total

Amount

1,130.00

$1,130.00

34.96
580.54

$615.50

3,068.82

$3,068.82

$308,205.98

Page 9 of 9

State Account Number

40-2551-331-00

10-3500-342-02
20-2540-342-00

10-1912-670-00
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